&R

Part No.

JS250ATV-5 H 3 Eljit

% PR

1. B S AL Pneumatic mechanism

Description

1. FeS AL Pneumatic mechanism

e Part No. % i Description ¥
1{FG-110201-0 [ Pneumatic cam shaft 1
2|FG-100401-0 IER 85 Timing sprocket 1
3|FG-100001-0 A& B Driving pin 1
4|GB/T5786-2000 B2 M10%1.25%25 Bolt M10*1.25*25 1
5|FG100402-0 FH Washer 1




6|GB/T276-1994 R A% 6005-RS/C3 Rolling bearing 6005-RS/C3
7|FG-130000-0 IEI R 2% Timing chain
8|FG-140000-0 T 5 AR A Lower guide plate assy
9|FG-150000-0 5 A bR R R Upper guide plate assy
10[FG-120000-0 B S5k A Chain tensioner
11{FG-100801-0 o ARy Shim of tensioner
12]Q/JR YP80-2000 124£95026-06025 Bolt 95026-06025

13

Q/JR YP80-2000

124 95026-06014

Bolt 95026-06014

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
14|GB/T276-1994 K 6202-7 Rolling bearing 6202-7 1
15(FG-110304-0 B air intake valve 1
16|FG-110303-0 HEST] Air exhaust valve 1
17|FG-110401-0 SUNE:S 3 Valve spring seat 2
18|/FG-110701-0 AN B Valve inner spring 2
19]FG-110702-0 K1 hh Valve outer spring 2
20|FG-112000-0 SRR EES) Valve stem oil seal 2
21|FG-110301-0 SR Valve spring cover 2
22|FG-110302-0 T4 Valve lock clip 4
23|FG-110601-0 O B O-ring 1
24|FG-110002-0 PR 2 Rocker arm shaft 2 1
25|FG-110001-0 PR 1 Rocker arm shaft 1 1
26|FG-113000-0 AT Valve rocker arm 2
27|FG-110851-0 T RET Adjusting screw 2
28[FG-110852-0 BB R Locking nut 2

2. (IR PR i ( SELE }) Penumatic mechanism (cylinder cap)

26




N

e SHLM (RELE5) Penumatic mechanism (cylinder cap)

1 |FG-111000-0 AL HEAHE Cylinder cap unit 1
2 |FG-111701-0 22 P4 Steer wire circlip 2
3 |FG-111751-0 KI5 Guide pipe of valve 2
4 [Q/JR YP80-2000  [#24£95026-06010 Bolt 95026-06010 1
5 |FG-100405-0 P Washer 1
6 |FG-100604-0 Tl = B Damper 8
7 |FG-101000-0 SEERFTHE Cylinder cap shim unit 1
8 [QIIR YP96-2000  [5E ikl 99510-14016 Alignment pin 99510-14016 2
9 |FG-100002-0 DA Alignment pin 1
10 |FG-1000603-0 M) Oil seal 1
11 |ZA1-101000-0 mi BB L) Cap nut 4
12 [ZA1-100404-0 P Washer 4
13 |GB/T70.1-2000 IEE] M8*45 Screw M8*45 2
14 |GB/T848-2000 P 8 Washer 8 2
15 |[FG-103000-0 R EGRAHE Sproket chamber cover unit 1
16 [FG-102000-0 Pl E il baffle unit 1
17 |FG-100606-0 HAE Air drain 1
18 |FG-100701-0 4 Hoop O-ring 1
19 |FG-100602-0 O JE Rl O-ring 1
20 |Q/JR YP81-2000  |MZ£T 98512-06012 Screw 98512-06012 2
21 |FG-100605-0 O JEF O-ring 1
22 [Q/JR YP81-2000  [#Z4] 98512-06012 Screw 98512-06012 2
23 |FG-100202-0 R Upper valve cover 1
24 |FG-100201-0 A& Lower valve cover 1
25 |FG-100601-0 O Rl O-ring 2
26 |GB/T70.1-2000 IEE] M6*18 Screw M6*18 5
27 |FG-110403-0 JE AR Pressure plate 1
28 |GB/T5783-2000 BEFE M6*12 Bolt M6*12 2
29 [FG-110402-0 JIRSIL Stop plate 1
30 |D7RTC KALFE Spark plug 1




i3 ZEAF S B Crank connecting rod mechanism

1 |FG-210000-0 HH A AT oL R Crank connecting rod assy 1

FG-220001-0 HIEL Piston ring 1 1
2 |FG-222002-0 H A2 Piston ring 2 1

FG-221000-0 R H A Piston ring assy 1
3 [GB/T819.1-2000 BZETM6*18 Screw M6*18 3
4 |FG-200401-0 JEAR Pressure plate 1
5 |GB/T276-1994 H7£6203 Bearing 6203 1
6 |FG-202000-0 NEED) Oil sear 1
7 |FG-201000-0 VEETARH S Cylinder unit 1
8 [GB/T70.1-2000 BZETM6*25 Screw M6*25 2
9 |GB/T1099-1979 [R5 3*5*13 Woodruff key 3*5%13 1
10 [FG-220201-0 152 Piston 1
11 |[FG-200801-0 VRGTAR Iy Cylincer shim 1
12 [QAR YP96-2000 [ fi24599510-14016 Alignment pin 99510-14016 2
13 |[FG-200601-0 OJE & O-ring 1




14 [FG-200001-0 T FEAY Piston pin 1
15 [FG-200701-0 Eelic Criclip 2
16 |FG-200303-0 A X B A S Blance shaft driving gear 1
17 |FG-200302-0 ST A S Balance shaft gear 1
18 [FG-200301-0 ST 187 Balance shaft 1
19 |GB/T276-1994 A 6304 Bearing 6304 2
20 |[FG-200003-0 T4 Flat key 1
21 [FG-200402-0 i Locking washer 1
22 [FG-200851-0 A Nut 1
23 |FG-200002-0 - [ G Woodruff key 1
24 |GB/T279-1994 47K 6306/C4 Bearing 6306/C4 1
25 |GB/T894.1-1986  [4%4[#l 26 Circlip 26 1

4. FAPRER 4 Crankcase body part




W

_10-—

¥4 384y Crankcase body part

1 |FG-300801-0 I il AR 55 5 s Left crancase cover gasket 1
2 |Q/JR YP96-2000  |4499530-12016 Alignment pin 99530-12016 8
3 |FG-300201-0 I il Fh AR B Left crankcase cover 1
4 |Q/JR YP81-2000  |12%]98512-06080 Screw 98512-06080 1
5 |Q/JR YP81-2000  [#24]798512-06030 Screw 98512-06030 1
6 |Q/JR YP81-2000  [12%798512-06025 Screw 98512-06025 5
7 |Q/JR YP81-2000  [#24]98512-06050 Screw 98512-06050 1
8 |Q/JR YP81-2000 |12%]98512-06060 Screw 98512-06060 1
9 |FG-300802-0 AR I Right connecting case gask{ 1
10 [Q/JR YP81-2000  |#24798512-06040 Screw 98512-06040 7
11 |[FG-340000-0 A il A Right crankcase cover 1
12 [FG-300202-0 papue ] Right connceting case 1
13 |FG-300803-0 A il AR 55 2 ) Right crankcase cover gasket 1
14 |Q/JR YP81-2000  |#Z4798512-06070 Screw 98512-06070 5
15 [FG-301000-0 TR Oil dipstick 1
16 |ZA1-300601-0 OJE & O-ring 1
17 |FG-320000-0 A il AR LK Right crankcase assy 1
18 [F4-310000-0 7l AR LK Left crankcase assy 1
19 [FG-300203-0 Jafksh a5 Rear driving cover 1
20 |Q/JR YP81-2000  |#4798512-06030 Screw 98512-06030 7
21 [ FA-300001-0 ELI A @10*14 Alignment pin ¢ 10*14 2
22 |GB/T70.1-2000 IZETM6*35 Screw M6*35 5
23 | Q/JR YP96-2000  |44999512-06060 pin 99510-06060 2
24 [Q/JR YP81-2000  |[#2%798512-06060 Screw 98512-06060 1
25 |Q/JR YP81-2000  |#2%798512-06085 Screw 98512-06085 1
26 |GB70.1-2000 BEETM6*160 Screw M6*160 1
27 |Q/JR YP81-2000  |##%]98512-06075 Screw 98512-06075 1
28 [FG-302000-0 13k Sprue 1
29 |GB/T893.1-1986  [{4[El28 Circlip 28 1
30 [FG-300851-0 XSk BB A Double-head screw 4
5 BE® Clutch




— ] D

5. &% Clutch
1 [FG-411000-0 FE AR E AR Main clutch case assy 1
2 [FG-413000-0 R 2 S e Overreach clutch 1
3 |FG-410001-0 WA £ Inner spline cover 1
4 |FG-410401-0 FH washer 1
5 |FG-414000-0 F A AR SR Main clutch shoes assy 1
6 [FG-414701-0 A Tension spring 3
7 [FG-400402-0 #H Washer 1
8 |FG-400401-0 i Locking washer 1
9 [FG-400854-0 2R} Nut 1
10 |FG-421000-0 Haamiie e Clutch gear unit 1
11 [FG-420403-0 e fd Spline washer 1
12 |FG-423000-0 HEesiEaAas Clutch gear unit 1
13 [FG-422000-0 JEE Y by Friction plate 5
14 |FG-420402-0 BERA Clutch plate 1
15 |[FG-420201-0 JE 4 Pressure disc 1
16 [FG-420701-0 A AR Clutch spring 4
17 |FG-420401-0 JE 75 Pressure cover 1




18 |FG-424000-0 it PR ET Screw with washer 4
19 |GB/T 276-1994 Hh7&6000 Bearing 6000 1
20 |FG-400301-0 e alilus Clutch post rod 1
21 |FG-400403-0 i Locking washer 1
22 |FG-200851-0 B2 RE Nut 1
23 |FG-400001-0 SalFF Guide rod 1
24 |FG-400404-0 I Lower cam plate 1
25 |[FG-401000-0 ERZEA & Steel ball bracket unit 1
26 |FG-402000-0 iR S Upper cam plate unit 1
27 |FG-403000-0 PR\ A Operation rocker arm unit' 1
28 |FG-400701-0 & Compression spring 1
29 |[FG-400852-0 Juze e Connecting pin 1
30 |FG-400002-0 SR R Support seat 1
31 |GB/T97.1-2000 P 8 Washer 8 1
32 |GB/T91-2000 FFEO4H1.2*%14 Cotter pin 1.2*14 1
33 |FG-400853-0 T RET Adjusting screw 1
34 [FG-400601-0 O Kl O-ring 1
35 |GB/T848-2000 P 8 Wdasher 8 1
36 |FG-400851-0 B IE R Locking nut 4
37 |[FG-410000-0 I B A UK Main clutch case assy 1
38 |FG-420000-0 Bl 55 A 4% iR Overreach clutch 1

6\{%&\#&%*&#@(ﬁeﬁﬁmmml Traunsmission and gear shift device (Gear shift operation device)




— &~

6. fE3. HRENM (FRAEEHPLA)) Transmission and gear shift device
1 (ZA1-402000-0 MHES) Oil seal 1
2 |FG-500003-0 B4 Torsion spring pin 1
3 |FG-530000-0 o A2 2 i B Shift axle assy 1
4 |FG-550000-0 Y=L awsYD Shift lever assy 1
5 [FG-550701-0 A Tension spring 1
6 |FG-500701-0 oY Shift torsion spring 1
7 |FG-500402-0 Y Washer 2
8 |FG-560000-0 PR AV AT A R Limit lever assy 1
9 [FG-500702-0 FRAST 4 35 Limit torsion spring 1
10 |FG-570000-0 RN AR L Shift pedal assy 1
11 [JS150.00-165 A5 S AR AT Transmission pedal lever sleeve 1
12 |GB/T5782-86 IEETM6*20 Screw M6*20 1

7 \E'H% FHlH Reverse lever device




- 18 -

7. BIRSFILF Reverse lever device
1 |sSM4-360000-0 P B L Transt@lng control 1
mechanism for reverse lever
2 [SSM4-360602-0 FHH Handle lever 1
3 |GB/T6172-1986 BEEEM12 Nut M12 1
4 |SSM4-362000-0 SR AH & Control rod unit 1
5 |GB/T16674-1996 |#ZF:M6*35 Bolt M6*35 1
6 |GB/T6177-1986 I BFM6 Nut M6 1
7 [SSC4-360701-0 Ay Tension spring 1
8 |GB/T3452.1-1992 |OJEFE 12*2.5 O*ring 12*2.5 4
9 [SSC4-360001-0 B Bushing 1
10 [SSM4-363000-0  |%: 44 Swaying arm unit 1
11 [SSM4-364000-0 ZEESORAE Attachment bracket unit 1
12 |GB/T96-1985 R 6-140HV Washer 6 2
13 [GB/T16674-1996 IZFEM6*16 Bolt M6*16 2
14 |SSM0-000401-0 e A b Upper locking board of reverse ¢[ 1
16 [SSM4-280000-0 B H RHE Reverse cable assy 1
17 |GB/197.1-2002 P 8 Washer 8 1
18 |GB/T896-1986 £k 6 Retaining ring 6 1
19 [FG-590604-0 P& Back protecting cover 1
20 [F15-500401-2 SRR Reverse tension rod 1
21 |GB/T97.1-85 P 6 Washer 6 2
22 |GB/T91-1986 5H1.4%4 Pin 1.6*4 1

8\%%\#*5*”@(%“”@) Transmission and gear shift device (Ontput device)




30 31

—-20-

8. f&£3h. HIUNH (HiHiAL#) Transmission and gear shift device(output device)
1 |GB/T819.1-2000  |#ZFe M8*25 3
2 |FG-500401-0 JEHR Pressure plate 1
3 |GB/T276-94 B 6304 Bearing 6304 1

FG-500408-0 1
FG-500407-0 _ 1
* [FG-500406-0 2 Washer 1




FG-500409-0

1

5 |FG-500304-0 G FC Final gear 1
6 |FG-581000-0 IERS G H A Forward gear unit 1
7 |FG-583301-0 Y=y Reverse gear 1
8 |FG-500851-0 2R Nut 1
9 |GB/T276-1994 17K 6006 Bearing 6006 1
FG-580407-0 1
FG-580406-0 i 1

10 FG7580405-0 e Washer 1
FG-580408-0 1

11 [FG-580302-0 yuzec N Connecting paw 1
FG-580404-0 1
FG-580403-0 i 1

12 [FG7580402:0 e Washer 1
FG-580401-0 1

13 [FG-584000-0 Bl Bearing 1
14 [FG-583851-0 RSN 1
15 |FG-583852-0 Y iR 1
16 |FG-580301-0 gy H Output shaft 1
FG-580404-0 1
FG-580403-0 1

17 |[FG-580409-0 P Washer 1
FG-580410-0 1
FG-580411-0 1

18 [FG-585000-0 Bl 7 Bearing 1
19 [FG-580851-0 NN T2 E Internal hexagonal nut 1
20 |FG-580303-0 A3k Front connecting fork 1
21 |[FG-580401-0 | Washer 1
22 |FG-580852-0 2R} Nut 1
23 |FG-583201-0 G Rear cover 4
24 |FG-583601-0 OJE & O-ringt 1
25 |GB/T16674-1996  |iZ4: M8*25 Bolt M8*2 1
26 |FG-500305-0 BIR43R X Reverse shift fork 1
27 [FG-500703-0 i Compression spring 1
28 |GB/T308-2002 MEK 6.35G100B Steel ball 6.35G100B 1
29 [FG-500006-0 FIRS4R X Reverse shift fork shaft 1
30 [F4-504000-0 BIRYFE HI A A Reverse control lever unit 1
31 |FG-500007-0 BRI Fh Reverse control shaft 1
32 [GB/T894.1-1986  |4%4[#&l 14 Circlip 14 1
33 |[FG-500403-0 I\ H Operation plate 1
34 |FG-590404-0 FEAFAR Lever plate 1
35 |GB/T5789-1986 IEHEM6*16 Bolt M6*16 1
36 |FG-505000-0 NEED) Oil seal 1
37 [FG-500601-0 OJF Kl O-ring 1
38 |[FG-580304-0 Ja ek Rear joint 1
39 |[FG-580305-0 &5 Y Driving fork 1
40 |FG-586000-0 TRl K Rolling bearing 4




41 |FG-580402-0 Eic Clip

42 |FG-583000-0 BRGNS Reverse gear assy 1

9\%@\*&%*}”@(ﬁi—f‘ﬁ%m#‘]) Transmission, shift device (Change speed gear device)

9. 3. HPEPA CEHE YL ) Transmission,shift device(Change speed gear device)

| 1 [FG-511000-0 B [Spindle unit [ 1




2 |FG-510304-0 TS E D) Shift 5 driving gear 1
3 |FG-510401-0 fef it v Spline pad 1
4 |FG-510402-0 S 4 Circlip 1
5 |FG-510302-0 — A Shift 3 driving gear 1
6 [FG-510303-0 VYRS EBhih%e Shift 4 driving gear 1
7 |FG-510301-0 R ESNR Shift 2 driving gear 1
8 |GB/T276-94 7K 6204 Bearing 6204 1
9 |FG-501000-0 bIHES) 0il seal 1
10 |GB/T276-94 7K 6202 Bearing 6202 2
11 |FG-521000-0 IXEh 2 & Drive axle unit 1
12 |FG-520301-0 =N i Shift 2 driven gear 1
13 |FG-520303-0 VU4 M B A % Shift 4 driven gear 1
14 |FG-520302-0 V=N Shift 3 driven gear 1
15 |FG-520304-0 TukRY B A 5 Shift 5 driven gear 1
16 [FG-520402-0 N AE 4 Inner spline washer 1
17 |FG-520401-0 ! Circlip 1
18 |FG-522000-0 — RN Bh G A Shift 1 driven gear unit 1
19 |FG-520403-0 N At i T B Inner spline washer 1
20 |GB/T894.1-86 k826 Circlip 26 1
21 [FG-520404-0 #H Washer 1
22 |FG-510000-0 B PS95 Spindle unit assy 1
23 [FG-520000-0 X Bf il et K, Drive axle unit assy 1

10, 1530 SARSHA RO W) Tranemission, shift device (Shift cam, shift fork device)




i \W

Sl \

8

. o

10. 3. PP (EAN%. IRXAHIH) Transmission,shift device(Shift cam,shift fork

1 [F4-540000-0 Ha R Y 50 il e Bk Shift cam axle assy 1
2 [FG-502000-0 REF K Needle bearing 1
3 |FG-500751-0 IR Star-gear 1
4 [FG-500004-0 Biiy e Shift pin 4
5 [FG-500005-0 BV E A 8 Position pin of star-gear 1
6 |GB/T819.1-2000 B2E] M6*35 Screw M6*35 1
7 |FG-500302-0 PRX2 Shift fork 2 1
8 |FG-500303-0 X3 Shift fork 3 1
9 [FG-500301-0 kX1 Shift fork 1 1
10 |[FG-500001-0 K3k X Long shift fork axle 1
11 |FG-500002-0 5k X Short shift fork axle 1
NEI R z .
11, HiB RS Lubrication system
14
12
10




08

11. JH¥¥ &4t Lubrication system

1 |FG-610000-0 IREER Engine oil pump 1
2 |FG-611000-0 MR NRAE Oil pump gear unit 1
3 |FG-610001-0 A& B Transmission pin 1
4 [FG-600801-0 N EERYA Oil pump pad 1
5 |GB/T819.1-2000 B2E] M6*30 Scrtew M6*30 3
6 |FG-620000-0 MLIHFE JE 25 Engine oil coarse strainer 1
7 |FG-600701-0 i Compression spring 1
8 |FG-600201-0 TS R Qil drain plug screw 1
9 |FG-600601-0 O (34x3.5) O-ring (34x3.5) 1
10 [FG-630000-0 NLIHFE JE 25 Engine oil fine strainer 2
11 |[FG-600202-0 NLIRFE e 2e 25 Engine oil fine strainer cover 1
12 |[FG-600602-0 OJE & O-ring 1
13 |GB/T70.1-2000 IEE] M6*20 Screw M6*20 2
14 |GB/T70.1-2000 IEE] M6*115 Screw M6*115 1

38.HH5"E SRS (jff SHHR ) (I )Intake & exhaustsystem (Intakesystem)




12, HHS ARG GESRS) Intake system

— 86 —

1 [FG-710503-0 3R BRIR Air filter body 1
2 |FG-710401-0 ZS Ve A8 T A Air filter cover lock 3
3 |[FG-710701-0 BN 22 Steel clip 1
4 |FG-710504-0 HEANPR dust cup 1
5 |F15-702000-0 EIMHE Pipe clamp unit 1
6 |[F15-710601-0 BB Connecting pipe of carburetor 1
7 |FG-710501-0 R B Sk Intake pipe bend 1
8 |F15-700603-0 E Pipe 1 1
9 |F15-720000-0 AES Carburetor assy 1




10 |GB5782-86 IEETM6*16 Screw M6*16 2
11 |F15-700601-0 OJF Kl O-ring 1
12 |GB70-85 IEETM6*16 Screw M6*16 2
13 |F15-701000-0 Ak 7 28 A 2H Carburetor seat unit 1
14 [F15-700602-0 RS Negative pressure pipe 1
15 |FG-704000-0 HAHE Cable clip unit 1
16 |FG-710501-0 ERE Sk Intake pipe bend 1
17 [FG-710601-0 R Intake pipe 1
18 |FG-712000-0 R EERHE Intake pipe clamp unit 1
19 |FG-710801-0 b Ak Thermal pad 1
20 |FG-711000-0 TG HE Filter core unit 1
21 |FG-710603-0 T Seal ring 1
22 |FG-710502-0 e AT Air filter cover 1
23 [F15-700701-0 ez 1 Steel clip 1 2
24 [F15-700703-0 2R 3 Steel clip 3 2
25 [F15-710000-0 PR Air filter assy 1

39.HHFE"3§% (HFEL?‘*%) {11 ) Intake & exhaustsystem (Exhaustsystem)




l_ &—o

NS
—

— BR—

13. #HHER RS (HFSAR4) (Exhaust system)

1 |FG-750000-0 MEREE iR o= Silencer assy 1

GB/T5787-86 IEFEM6*16 Bolt M6*16 2
3 [F15-760000-0 KR Add air valve 1
4 |F15-702000-0 ERHE Steel clip 2 2
5 [F15-700604-0 E2 Pipe 2 1
6 |F15-703000-0 WEHE Add air pipe unit 1
7 |GB/T5787-86 BEFEM6*12 Bolt M6*12 1
8 |GB/T6187-86 IZRFEM6 Nut M6 1
9 |GB/T70.1-2000 BEETM6*20 Screw M6*20 2
10 |[FG-741402-0 HES & & Connecting plate of exhaust pipe[ 1
11 [FG-703000-0 HEA Exhaust pipe washer 1
12 |F15-740000-0 HEA S SRR Exhaust pipe unit 1
13 |GB/T5789-1986 W2 M6*10 Bolt M6*10 2
14 |FG-742000-0 HES &g P S Thermal plate unit of exhaustr pif 1
15 [FG-750801-0 HEE S A Seal ring of exhaust pipe 1
16 |GB/T5783-2000 B2 M8*20 Bolt M8*20 2
17 |GB/T97.1-2002 P58 Washer 8 2
18 |GB/T93-1987 P58 Washer 8 2

14\'%@2_9]'%?* ﬁ($'ﬂiﬂ) Starting system (Hand starting)

- — e SEE S G s S S —
. .




- 34—

14. &3 RS (FEZ) Starting system (Hand starting)

GB/T5785-2000

BEAEMI10%*1.25%40

1 |FG-870000-0 TR s Hand starting device 1
2 |FG-872000-0 N 3 2H A Left side cover unit 1
3 |FG-870801-0 o Shim 1
4 |FG-873000-0 LR A S Bottom board unit of winding sp| 1
5 |FG-871000-0 IREhHLH A Drive plate unit 1
6 |FG-870802-0 EORS7 Tension line 1
7 |FG-870702-0 1% Torsion spring 2
8 [FG-870851-0 EeSIRIIN Drive paw 2
9 |GB/T896-1986 k6 Circlip 6 2
10 |FG-870701-0 JE 3 Compressing spring 1
11 |FG-870401-0 S IAAK Guide board 1
12 |FG-870001-0 IRET Screw pin 1
13 |FG-870601-0 Fo s N Starting lever 1
14 |FG-870402-0 s TS Screw lever cover 1
15 |Q/JRYP&1-2000 124] 98512-06020 Screw 98512-06020 6
16 [FG-807000-0 BB H S Boss one-way unit 1
17 |[FG-800601-0 OJE & O-ring 1
18 |FG-800404-0 Y Washer 1
19 |GB/T93-1987 #HJE 10 washer 1
20 1

Bolt M10*1.25*40




21 |FG-806000-0 k=) Oil seal 1
22 |FG-584000-0 Thk Bearing 1
23 |FG-800403-0 JEAR Pressing plate 1
24 |Q/JRYP81-2000  [#Z%] M5*16 Screw M5*16 3
IS\E’:J] = é}'ﬁ( @E‘:“j]) Starting system (Electric starter)
—36 —
15\ FB RS (AL F)) Starting system (Electric starter)

FG-800751-0 XXJ\_JJ_L% Duplux go gear 1
2 FG-800001-0 U Gogear axle 1
3 |FG-800401-0 P Washer 2




4 |GB/T8941.1-1988 |4F&l12 Circlip 12 2
5 |FG-860000-0 EMSEIISE i ey Gear unit of electric starter 1
6 |FG-800402-0 | washer 1
7 |FG-830000-0 HiLs) B S s Clutch of electric starter 1
8 |FG-830701-0 i Compression spring 3
9 [FG-830003-0 5L Spring cover 3
10 |FG-830004-0 BAE Pin roller 3
11 |GB/T70.1-2000 IEE] M8*16 Screw M8*16 3
12 |FG-830002-0 A Al Spring seat 3
13 [FG-850000-0 Fo B AL Starting motor 1
14 |FG-800405-0 o B AL IZE R Connecting board of starting mof 1
15 |Q/JR YP2-2000 I2%£] 97602-06115 Screw 97602-06115 2
16 |F15-840000-F2 L H AL Magneto 1
17 |FG-841000-0 L Rotor 1
18 |F15-842000-F2 ET Stator 1

3

19 [Q/JR YP2-2000

2% 97062-06215

Screw 97062-06215

41\5%’1@\)—5‘?&%

E%( Il )Frame, rear shock absorber




= 20 45 \
NIEERE f o
S— & 29
_92 _
16. ZEZ2. JGI/E#% Frame, rear shock absorber
1 [SSM3-100000-0 ZEIn Frame 1
5> 13SA0-004000-0 S ML T R 2 Conne?tlon plate combination 1
on engine

3 |GB/T16674-1996 |[#Z#EM8*16 Bolt M8*16 2
4 |GB/T16674-1996 |MZEFEM8*55 Bolt M8*55 1
5 |GB/T16674-1996  |MZ#M8*65 Bolt M8*65 1
6 |GB/T16674-1996 |MZEtEM8*105 Bolt M8*105 2
7 |GB/T6187.1-2000 [#ZFEMS Nut M8 4
8 |SSA0-008701-0 LD Bearing 2
9 |GB3452.1-1992 OJF % # [815%2.65G O-ring 15*2.65G 2
10 [JB/T7940.1-1992  |JH#AM6 Oil cup M6 1
11 [SSA9-000000-0 B T H Tool kit 1
12 |SSM0-000402-0 AN Label 1
13 |GB/T2618-1990 O EIET 3.2*%7 Core-drawing rivet 3.2*7 2
14 [SSA3-530000-0 JGIE A% Rear shock absorber 1
15 |GB/T16674-1996  [#Z4E M12*75 Bolt M12*75 1
16 |GB/T6187.1-2000 |#ZL} M12 Nut M12 1
17 [SSA0-000010-0 J5 VR = A Rear shock absorber pin 1
18 |GB/T97.1-2002 12 Washer 12 1
19 |{GB/T91-2000 H O43.2%24 Split pin 3.2*24 1
20 |SSA0-011000-0 TR e A 4 f:sruig:)(:k absorbing rubber )
21 |SSA0-000512-0 2824 Cable clip 4 1
22 |SSA0-000510-0 28922 Cable clip 2 1
23 |SSA0-000506-0 Jo5 B B 2R 5 Rear arm dust-proof cover 2
24 |SSC3-100601-0 BT % Squre plug of frame 4
25 |SSA4-410000-2 % m] B Steering lock 1
26 |GB819-86 BRETMS*12 Screw M5*12 2
27 |SSA0-004000-2 W TS Trailer joint pin unit 1

s +
17. FIRIERD Front suspension system




17. Bi&+E RS Front suspension system

— 40—

1 [SSA3-211000-0 TR YR s Front left wheel fork weld 1
2 |SSA3-212000-0 ot B H A Bushing unit 4
3 [SSA3-221000-0 A aTE YRR Front right wheel fork weld 1
4 |GB/T16674-1996 |#2{:M10*70 Bolt M10*70 4
5 |GB/T6187.1-2000 |#Z& L} M10 Nut M10 4
6 |SSA3-510000-0 B il = 28 Front shock absorber 2
7 [SSA0-000302-0 Bl Rl E 2 2 A Front shock absorber nut 2
8 |GB/T894.2-1986  [#4[&I32 Circlip 32 4
9 [SSB4-313000-0 AT PR A Front right seat unit 1




10 [SSB4-314000-0 FEHT A A Front left seat unit 1
11 |GB/T9458-1988 IEREM12%1.25 Nut M12*1.25 2
12 [GB/T91-2000 145 3.2%24 Cotter pin 3.2%¥24 2
13 |GB/T5782-2000 BEAE M12*50 Bolt M12*50 4
14 |GB/T6184-2000 IERE M12 Nut M12 4
15 [SSA3-213000-0 B Y BRiE4E Front wheel fork ball joint 2
16 [SSA0-007000-0 B X BRIEREPG 2R Dust-proof bush of front fork bgq 2

40.ﬁﬁ§ﬁ&ﬁﬁ$ufw%’;ﬁ( 1) Front wheel and front brake system

—90—




— o —

18. Hi# A& St Front wheel system

1 [SSA3-810601-0 HIEZ i Front tire (left) 2

SSA3-811000-0 FIERE Front rim (left) 2
3 [GB/T91-2000 - F1443.2%26 Cotter pin 3.2%26 2
4 |GB6181-1986 B2 EFM14 Nut M14 2
5 |GB/T3452.1-1992 |0 17*1.8G O-ring 17*1.8G 2
6 |SSA4-310002-0 o Bl Bushing pipe 2
7 [SSA4-317000-0 HE Oil seal 2
8 |GB/T 276-1994 Hh7K6203 Bearing 6203 2
9 [SSA4-312000-0 B B 3 e 2H & Base seat assy of front brake 2
10 [SSB4-311401-0 Hsh Brake disc 2
11 |SSB4-310001-0 il B AL 22 2R IR ET M Installing screw of brake disc 8
12 |SSA4-310702-0 =1 Bushing pipe 2
13 |GB/T 276-1994 #l17K6005-RS Bearing 6005-RS 2
14 [SSB4-314000-0 e 2 2 Left installing seat 1
15 [SSB4-313000-0 A 2 B R Right installing seat 1
16 |GB/T 16674-1996 [#2F:M8X12 Bolt M8X12 4
17 [SSA0-000604-0 CIIEE AT Dust-proof cover of wheels 4
18 |SSA0-000301-0 B G5 iEEE ) Connecting nut of front and rear| 8
19 [GB12836.1-1999 | EW A1 THEZ2-01-1 Air drain mouth without tube Z2] 2
20 [SSA4-311000-2 B VR 1] 51 28 oL K Front hudraulic brake 1
21 |GB5787-86 BEFEMSX16 Bolt M5*16 1
22 [SSB0-001000-0 SRR ‘2 S Liguid distribution valve installiff 1
23 |GB/T 70.1-2000 IEFEM6X25 Bolt M6X25 2
24 |GB5787-86 IEAEM6*16 Bolt M6X16 2
25 |GB5787-86 IEAEM6*12 Bolt M6*12 1
26 [SSB4-320000-0 EESEA T A A Frication lining assy 4
27 [SSA3-810000-0 FIE=Y5% Front wheel assy 2

19\5:"5[":'_]1,[1:I Steering vertical pole

4

13
3
~
—

7

2

S

Y




— A4 —

19. ¥\ 3L#E Steering vertical pole

19

v

_21\_

GB6176-2000

BEREM12*1.25

Nut M12*1.25

SSA4-602002-0

BEREM12%1.25 (A

Nut M12*1.25(Left)

GB6181-1986

BEREM12*1.25

Nut M12*1.25

GB91-2000

T 4H3.2%24

1 [SSA4-601000-2 B ) ST AR AR Steering upright column weld 1
2 [SSA4-601501-0 By 2R 55 Dust-proof cover 1
3 |SSA4-600202-0 7 a0 e 2% Upper gripper block of steeringf 2
4 |SSA4-600201-0 7 A B e J55 R Lower grip slipper of steering bal 1
5 |GB/T16674-1996  [#Z#:M8*50 Bolt M8*50 4
6 [SSA0-000507-0 L ADDRE PS50 Grip slipper of steering upright ¢{ 2
7 |SSA0-000607-0 paEalic Sealing ring 2
8 |SSA0-012000-0 &M G Wire clip unit 1
9 [GB5782-2000 IEFEM8*60 Bolt M8*60 2
10 [SSA0-000407-0 BUER T Locking shim 1
11 [SSA0-000011-0 JIES Bushing 2
12 [GB97.1-2000 #HJE 10 Washer 10 1
13 [GB6178-1986 LM 10 Nut M10 1
14 |GB91-2000 H E1452.5%24 Cotter pin 2.5%24 1
15 [SSA4-602001-0 Fi b Tension rod 2
16 |SSA4-604000-0 ) P AT ERES MRk Steering tension rod ballpin assy| 2
17 |SSA4-605000-0 1) AT ERES MURN2 Steering tension rod ballpin assy| 2
18 2
19 2
20 4
21 4

Cotter pin 3.2*24




20\7‘7[’@?8?&%%?&% Steering bar operatioin system

16

13

46—

20, B EEYL RS Steering bar operation system

1

SSA4-510000-2

JrJE LR

Left rear view mirror

2

SSA4-520000-2

A JE LR

Right rear view mirror




3 |GB/T16674.1-2002 |4Zt:M6*20 Bolt M6*20 2
4 [SSM0-000505-0 ST e B Main switch cover 1
5 |SSA4-250000-2 B R Sart cable 1
6 [SSK5-560000-0 T o A Left handle bar switch 1
7 |SSA0-000201-0 1 1 WA RE Adjusting nut 1
8 |GB/T97.1-2002 6 Washer 6 1
9 [CY80.00-10 =l Pin 1
10 [SSA4-230701-0 L Spring 1
11 |SSA4-230000-0 Ja il sh b 2 Rear brake cable 1
12 |SSL4-100401-P2 7 A Steering bar tube 1
13 |SSA4-100201-2 A G R e 2 35 A Installing seat of right rear view 1 1
14 [SSA4-210000-0 VI E v Thottle cable 1
15 |SSAS5-570000-0 VT AR 2 A Throttle lever unit 1
16 |ZA4-100501-0 F iR Left bandle bar 1

21, RUNF 1A Operation handle bar

21. #HFH Operation handle bar

_48 —




1 [JS150.00-03 FAO i Handle bar band 1
2 |SSC4-532000-0 IEbiES Rear brake switch 1
3 [SSA4-102000-0 I AR JRE Left lever seat assy 1
4 1JS150.30-53 2R} Nut 2
5 [JS150.30-54 Fi R ERNELT Ajusting screw of cable 1

ZZ‘E RXAES Rear wheel fork unit

- 50 -




22, JE¥ X 4HE Rear wheel fork unit

SSA3-611000-0 Jait XA E Rear wheel fork unit
SSA3-612000-0 JG A Rear wheel axle sleeve

Q/JR YP33-1985

BEAEM12%1.25%25

Bolt M12%1.5*25

Q/JR YP33-1985

BEREM12*1.25

Nut M12*1.25

GB/T 297-1994 &K 30203 Bearing 30203
SSA3-614000-0 MEES] Oil seal
SSA3-610001-0 S Collar

JB/T 6659-1993

O AP 1.22*%17

O-ring 1.22*17

SSA0-000006-0

Ja BRI () 22X45

Rear arm connection bolt(left)

SSA0-000005-0

JEE R D

Rear arm connection nut(right)

SSA0-000007-0 JE B R EE M22(4) Rear arm nut M22(Right)
SSA3-000506-0 Jo B R b 5 Rear arm dust-proof cover
SSA3-610601-0 Mk e Rubber covering pipe

SSA0-006000-0

feshf il & (o)

Driving axle clamp unit(rear)

SSA0-005000-0

fezh i e din 4l & CHID

Driving axle clamp unit(front)

SSA0-000404-0 W E Lower cover of gear box
SSA0-000605-0 WHHE N 5 25 B Buffering pad of lower cover of
GB/T16674-1996 BEAEME*12 Bolt M8*12

Q/JR YP33-1985  [IEFEM10*1.25%25 Bolt M10*1.25%25
SSA3-617000-0 MUED] Oil seal

il B le 1 e N 1 e et Y e e R S BN = T EN P S

GB/T276-199%4

7 6206-2RS

Bearing 6206-2RS

—t = N N[ W= = = = [N = = = [ NN NN DB =] —

23\53@5]155@%

27

B Rear driving gear box unit




.

23. WA I Rear driving gear box unit

1 [SSA3-930000-0 5 IR Bl 1A S A6 2H A Rear driving gear box unit 1
2 [SSA3-930201-0 IR B oA #6484 Driving gear box body 1
3 |SSA3-930001-0 XSk BB A Double-head screw 4
4 [SSA3-936000-0 BEM AR (M) Needle bearing (small) 1
5 [SSA3-933000-0 pHES) 0Oil seal 1
6 |SSA3-935000-0 AR N Needle bearing (big) 1
7 [SSA3-937000-0 HEINECAT Tapered gear pair 1
8 |GB/T 297-1994 Hh7K6305 Bearing 6305 1
9 [SSA3-930002-0 o} & Lining 1
10 |SSA3-930004-0 ThAR At Bearing race 1
11 |SSA3-930601-0 OJE J# O-ring 1
12 [SSA3-932000-0 LG bHED) Bearing race oil seal 1
13 |SSA3-930003-0 e Screw plug 2
14 |ZA1-600401-0 ) ] Gasket 2
15 [SSA3-930202-0 Ak Air-draining joint 1
16 |SSA3-930203-0 IREN G FE 25 Driving gear box cover 1
17 [SSA3-934000-0 IR BN ECFE 25 ) Driving gear box cover oil seal 1
18 |GB/T276-1994 Hl7K16013 Bearing 16013 1
19 |GB/T3452.1-1992 [0 155%2.65G O-ring 155*2.65G 1
20 [GB/T9074.1-2000 |24 2H 544 M8*25 Bolt unit M8*25 6
21 |Q/JR YP33-1985  [MEFEM10*1.25%45 Bolt M10*1.25%45 2
22 |SSA3-930401-0 T 0.15) Thrust pad(0.15) 1
23 |SSA3-930402-0 HE 3 (1.6) Thrust flat pad(1.6) 1
24 |SSA3-930403-0 Wk s 0.4 Ring-shape gear pad(0.4) 1
25 |GB/T 276-1994 Hl1 7K 6008-7 Bearing 6008-z 1
26 |SSA3-931000-0 pHES] 0Oil seal 1
27 |GB/T3452.1-1992 |0 JEFEI85%3.55G O-ring 85*3.55G 1
28 [Q/JR YP4-2000 BEEEM10%1.25 Nut M10*1.25 4




29 |SSA0-000008-0 1L 54 Driving axle 1
30 [GB/T894.2-1986  |4%4[&21 Circlip 21 1
31 |FG-580304-0 Ja ek Rear joint 1
32 |[FG-580305-0 VR Al K Needle bearing 2
33 |FG-580402-0 + g Clip 2
34 [SSA0-000802-0 Tl Bl S ke 1 Brake air-drain clamp 1
35 [SSA0-000517-0 W B S E Gear box air-drain 1

24\}ﬁ ARG Rear wheel system




—56 -

24, J5% &4 Rear wheel system

SSA3-821000-0

e HE (o)

Rear rim unit(left)

SSA3-820601-0

Jakels (o)

Rear tire (left)

GB12836.1-1999

TN B AT THEZz2-01-1

Air drain mouth without tyre tub

1 1
2 1
3 2
4 |SSA0-017301-0 J5 5 B RE AR Rear wheel connecting plate 1
5 [SSA4-312002-0 W24 Bolt 4
6 |SSA3-821000-0 JERFEAHE () Rear rim unit (right) 1
7 |SSA3-820601-0 e (D Rear tire(right) 1
8 |SSA4-321000-0 Jatila s & Rear brake cover unit 1
9 [SSA4-314000-0 2R 245 (165x190x17) Dust-proof seal 1
10 (GB3452.1-1992 O FE14%2.65G O-ring 14*2.65G 1
11 [SSA4-320001-0 5 B I S A Ram shaft of rear brake 1
12 [SSA4-313000-0 il B A Brake shoe unit 1
13 |SSA4-310701-0 ALy Tension spring 2
14 [SSA4-301404-0 FMEFE R Brake indicating plate 1
15 |CY80.23-13 B2 g Bolt 1
16 |GB/T6170-2000 12 BFM6 Nut M6 1
17 |SSA4-322000-0 JE B H A Rear brake arm unit 1
18 |SSA4-310402-0 B Gasket 1
19 |GB/T5783-2000 IZFEM6*12 Bolt M6*12 1
20 [SSA4-320701-0 Hlshdr # Brake tension spring 1
21 [SSA0-000406-0 )5 il B AR Y B Rear brake bearing block 1
22 |GB/T5787-1996 BEFEM8*40 Bolt M&8*40 4
23 [SSA0-000009-0 Je e Al Rear wheel axle 1
24 |SSA3-000405-0 J5 il 3 55 Flat washer of rea brake cover 1
25 |GB/T3452.1-1992 |OE[E[30*1.8G O-ring 30*1.8G 1
26 [SSA0-009301-0 JG | Bh Rear brake hub 1
27 |JB/T 6659-1993 OB 11.8%1.22 O-ring 11.8%1.22 4
28 |SSA4-312002-0 PE AL Bolt 4
29 [SSA0-000301-0 B G R B4 hE R Connecting nut of front and rear| 8
30 |GB/T96.1-2002 gl 16 Washer 16 2
31 [SSA0-000013-0 JE kIR REM16 Rear wheel axle nut M16 2
32 |GB/T91-2000 1 454%30 Cotter pin 4*30 2
33 |SSA0-000604-0 EIIEE A Dust-proof cover of front and req 2
34 [SSA0-000516-0 IEnil RS = Air flow pipe of rear brake 1
35 [SSA0-000802-0 Tl B Al S k1 Air flow pipe clip of brake 1

7K 458
ZS,H’i*ﬂE“E'1E7"é£}’k Kict starting operation




_ 60—

25, KPR\ Kick starting operation

1 |SSM3-660000-0 e fie i S 48 Arehor of left footrest 1
2 |GB/T16674-1996 BEFEM10%*25 Bolt M10*25 4
3 |SSM0-000514-0 e fie BT AR Board of left footrest 1
4 |GB/T16674.1-2004 |#Zt£M8*20 Bolt M&8*20 4
5 |SSM3-670000-0 A i i =7 R Arehor of right footrest 1
6 |SSM0-000515-0 A i AR Board of right footrest 1
7 |SSM4-330000-0 I il B s AR Rear brake pedal 1
8 [SSA0-000801-0 )5 i shdr 5 Rear brake tension spring 1
9 |GB/T95-2002 pE 14 Washer 14 1
10 {GB/T91-2000 FEH4%30 Cotter pin 4*30 1
11 [SSA0-003000-2 JG i sh i Aa S Reed brake tension rod unit 1




12 |SSA0-000004-0 VAR Alignment pin 1
13 |GB/T91-2000 JFCI2*16 Cotter pin 2*16 1
14 |GB/T96.1-2002 86 Washer 6 2
15 |JS125.00-26 Gty Spring 1
16 [CY80.00-10 i Pin 1
17 |SSA0-000201-0 TR R Adjusting nut 1
18 |GB/T16674.1-2004 [iZF:M8*25 Bolt M8*25 4

26 BT B X Fyel tank, Fuel

cock

= §Ei—




26 JFE. WWIFK Fuel tank, Fuel cock

1 [SSA3-311000-0 PIHEAERES Fuel tank body 1
2 |SSA3-312000-0 MW= Fuel tank cover 1
3 [SSA3-330000-0 IS Fuel lock 1
4 |SSA3-310601-0 6 Washer 6 2
5 [GB/T97.1-2002 P 6-140HV Washer 6-140HV 2
6 |GB/T818-2000 IEETM6*12 Screw M6*12 2
7 |SSA0-000609-0 AR E2 Rubber bush of fuel tank 2
8 |SSA0-000003-0 Rl Y = Installing bushing of upper fuel t{ 2
9 [SSA0-000012-0 Y Washer 2
10 [SSA0-000403-0 13830 Flat washer 30 4
11 |GB/T9074.15-1998 |tZFEM6*40 Bolt M6*40 2
12 [SSA0-000608-0 M RE Rubber bush of fuel tank 2
13 |SSA0-000002-0 AR Rt B Installing bushing of fuel tank 2
14 |GB/T9074.15-1998 [#ZFEM6*35 Bolt M6*35 2
15 |[FG-700602-0 BEmE Fuel intake pipe 1
16 [FG-700701-0 ez Iz Steel wire clasp 2
17 |HG6-408-79 I 5270-05%1.5K (mm)  |Hose 5270-®5*1.5 Long(mm) 1
18 [FG-700601-0 A Supporting damper of airflow pi] 1
19 |[SSA3-310501-0 P Damper 1
20 [SSL0-000601-0 T FE i H Fuel tank rubber damper 1
21 |SSMO0-000506-0 HAE = Upper cover of fuel tank 1
22 [SSM0-000507-0 N Left side cover 1
23 [SSM0-000526-0 HH, 78 25 Electrical cover 1
24 |SSM0-000523-0 R4 A = Reverse lever cover 1
25 [SSM0-006000-0 BIRYSER BB 2] A Reverse lever decorative cover ay 1
26 |ZA0-000312-0 H BUEET Self-tapping screw 1
27 [SSMO0-000508-0 A Right side cover 1

=Ly

27. AT IFRZEE Front decorative plate assy




27. BIEMIRZ S Front decorative plate assy

by “\\7@%

—64 —

1 [SSM0-000502-0 EIEENEUR Front fender 1
2 [SSM0-000512-0 | A HEAT #hEE (/) Headlight cover (left) 1
3 [SSM0-000513-0  |HiHEAT 4 EE(CH) Headlight cover (right) 1
4 |GB/T6184-2000 IZEEM6 Nut M6 28
5 |GB/T96.1-2002 g6 Washer 6 28
6 |GB/T947-1988 IZETM6*16 Screw M6*16 28
7 [Q/IJR YP1-92 EFECM6*16 Bolt CM6*16 2
8 |SSM0-000509-0 NES Instrument cover 1
9 [SSM0-000504-0 Hif 1] &= Front face cover 1
10 |Q/JR YP1-92 IZHECM6*20 Bolt CM6*20 2

28. IZEE ﬁ)ﬁ*ﬁ\lﬁfﬁ Rear fender, tool kit




28, J5#4VEMR. T.E 8 Rear fender, tool kit

il

1 [SSM0-000501-0 JG B4R Rear fender 1
2 |SSM0-000510-0 |5 #£5YeRAEHR () Rear fender flap (left) 1
3 |SSM0-000511-0 |G #5YeRAEMR(4) Rear fender flap (right) 1
4 [SSM0-000516-0 [T E(K) Taillight cover (left) 1
5 [SSM0-000517-0 [T EE(H) Taillight cover (right) 1
6 [SSA0-000511-0 2 k3 Cable clip 3 2
7 |CY80.02-14 B e 1 Shock proof pad 3
8 [SSA0-000601-0 &5 Lt A Battery side pad 2
9 |GB/T947-1998 IR M6*16 Bolt M6*16 22
10 [GB/T96.1-2002 P 6 Washer 6 22
11 |GB/T6184-2000  [WZHE M6 Nut M6 22
12 [SSA0-010000-0 THAEAS Tool kit unit 1
13 |SSA0-000610-0 T H& Tool kit catch 2
14 [SSA0-013000-0 PR R K WB AT Plastic expension screw uni] 2
15 |GB/T16674-1996  [iZ#: M6*16 Bolt M6*16 2
16 |GB/T6187.1-2000 [4ZHE M6 Nut M6 2
17 |SSA0-000512-0 4 k4 Cable clip 4 1
18 |SSM0-010502-0 | T H &% Tool kit cover 1
19 [SSA0-010401-0 &Y Pin 2




20 BER

29, BEEL Cushion

Sh A S e o w

l---.—---bm-n - -

Cushion

—GR —

1 |SSM3-410000-0 Jils T Seat
2 |SSA3-410601-0 27 Damper

30\FIL"T}§ B isR Front & rear guard bracke




30. )5BS 32 Front & rear guard bracket

=3 s

1 [SSM0-730000-0  [{#[ 4T Fender guard 1
2 |GB/T16674.1-2004 |12 M8*20 Bolt M8*20 4
3 |GB/T16674.1-2004 |#2F2 M8*16 Bolt M8*16 6
4 |GB/T6184-2000 B2 M8 Nut M8 1
5 |SSM3-710000-0 Hi G 28 Front luggage carrier 1
6 |SSM3-720000-0 o tR4E Rear luggage carrier 1
7 [SSM0-000518-0 HI BRI () Front guard frame cover(left) 1
8 |SSM0-000519-0 BT ECh) Front guard frame cover(right) 1
9 |SSM0-000520-0 ) Rear guard frame cover(left) 1
10 [SSM0-000521-0 Ja bt BRECR) Rear guard frame cover(right) 1
11 |GB/T16674.1-2004 |12+ M6*12 Bolt M6*12 24
12 |Q/JR YP1-92 HE 12 CM6*20 BoltC M6*20 4
13 [SSM0-000503-0 1R AT B 1R BB Decorative house of bumper 1




14 |GB/T16674.1-2004 |424: M8*12 Bolt M8*12 8
15 [SSM0-000522-0 {RESAT B R Lower decorative house of bump| 1
16 |SSA0-000501-0 AR B AT Bl 2 Dust-proof cover of bumper 2
17 |SSA0-003000-2 JG RO Rear reflector 2

33, AR *T‘AHJ'J—E? [EIKT Headlight & turn signals

= TE =

33. BURRAT H M4 X ¥ m4T H44 Headlight unit & Turn signals




| SSM5-611000-0 T AT 2H A Left headlight assy 1

SSM5-612000-0 A T AT 2H A Right headlight assy 1
2 BRI T3 12V 35/35W Headlight bulb 12V 35/35W 2
3 ALEIT T2V 5W Sidelight bulb 12V 5W 2
4 BN 22 Steel wire clip 2
5 SSM5-621000-0 B A B a) kT Front left turn light 1

SSM5-622000-0 A # a) kT Front right turn light 1
6 AT T2V 10W Turn light bulb 12V 10W 2

34 BKT KRBLT Taillight & license light

78 —




34. BRJXTZH4% Taillight unit
| |SSM5-631000-0 e AT A Left taillight assy 1
SSM5-632000-0 5 RAT A Right taillight assy 1
2 FEELTTI12V 21W/5W Taillight bulb 12V 21W/5W 2
3 T2V 10W Turn light bulb 12V 10W 2
4 |SSM5-650000-0 oL RE KT 2H A4 License light assy 1
5 JTH#312V 5W Bulb 12V 5W 1

35, R Marking sticker




— 80 —

35. PRSI Marking sticker

SSMTH-000506-F2

L bRE 1

1 [SSMTH-000501-0 |qij ] &= A5k Label of front panel 1
2 |SSMTH-000508-F2 | #4445 & Shift mark 1
3 [SSMTH-000509-F2 |{2|#445 & Reverse mark 1
4 |SSMTH-000504-0 |-l 55 5462 Sticker 2 of left side cover 1
5 [SSMTH-000502-0 | A &5 05461 Sticker 1 of left side cover 1
6 [SSMTH-000507-F2 |24 b5 & 2 Warning mark 2 1
7 |TCO-006021-1C J NS e Factory brand sticker 1
8 |SSMTH-000511-F2 |)5#4H% PR A5 & Rear mark of front luggage carrid 1
9 [SSMTH-000510-F2 |gj#k4t% PR #r & Limit mark of front luggage carri| 1
10 |SSMTH-000505-0 | =Ml 5 1.2 Sticker 2 of right side cover 1
11 [SSMTH-000503-0 |43l 55541 Sticker 1 of right side cover 1
12 1

Warring mark 1

36. AR R4t Electric system




36. H#Z R4 Electric system
1 [FG-803000-F2 Al e fil K #5CDI CDI unit 1
2 [FG-805000-F2 T e Rectification regulator 1
3 [GB/T16674-1996 |24 M6*30 Bolt M6*30 1
4 |GB/T93-1987 86 Washer 6 1
5 |FG-804000-F2 Hosh 4k B g 20 1 Start relay 1
6 |SSC5-540000-0 D)W 4 F 2% Shut down relay 1
7 |FG-802000-0 5 2 BEl 4H A4 High pressure coil assy 1
8 |Q/JR YP1-1985 HAE IR M5*16 Bolt unit M5*16 2
9 |GB/T93-1987 85 Washer 5 2
10 [FG-802003-0 g Protecting cap 1
11 [FG-509000-0 BIRY T oL Reverse switch 1
12 |FG-500405-0 | Washer 1
13 |F4-D70000-0 P AL i o Gear sensor 1
14 |GB6171-86 PELRFM10*1 Nut MI10%1 1
15 [SSA5-310000-0 = o 2 A Battery assy 1
16 [SSA0-000402-0 2 R Prtessure block of battery 2
17 |GB/T16674-1996 |14 M6*25 Flange bolt M6*25 2
18 |SSA0-000602-0 B B R R 27 3k Butter pad of battery pressure bld 2
19 |SSA0-000511-0 2853 Cable clip3 1
20 [SSA5-312000-0 Z i Ei 54 Battery positive lead 1
21 |SSA5-311000-0 P ZEH & Earth wire assy 1
22 [SSA5-530000-3 J& 1 B30 T ok Rear brake switch 1
23 |SSM5-510000-0 | 54 JF %4 Main switch lock 1
24 [SSM5-400000-0 e Instrument 1
25 [SSA5-710000-2 il I\ Horn assy 1
26 |GB5787-89 IZFEM8*16 Bolt M8%16 11
27 |SSC5-770000-0 IS EReE At Emergerey signal controller 1
28 |SSM5-320000-0 L2 Cable 1
29 [SSM5-800000-0  |f& kg 4H 4 Sensor units 1
30 [JS150.00-039 HA, 455 4 Cable band 6




31 [JS150.00-03 FAO i Handle bar band
32 [SSC5-360000-0 ANz HA YR 4 R External power source sock(




















































80
120
























qq516045931%























































































